
Solon Class 3A State Qualifier Meet
SQM Solon Boys     Sports Complex - Solon, IA     10/24/2019     Partly Cloudy NW 7MPH 46°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Clear Creek-Amana              1    5    6    7   20   22   26   =  39   1:23:51.5    16:46.3    1:22.9
    2   Center Point-Urbana            2    3    4   12   23   61   67   =  44   1:24:33.4    16:54.7    1:33.4
    3   Grinnell                       8   14   17   19   32   39   49   =  90   1:27:23.5    17:28.7    1:39.5
    4   Mount Vernon-Lisbon           10   16   18   24   29   44   45   =  97   1:28:11.0    17:38.2    1:05.6
    5   Solon                         11   27   28   34   35   36   42   = 135   1:30:12.3    18:02.5    1:18.5
    6   Davenport Assumption           9   15   33   41   50   60   73   = 148   1:29:59.3    17:59.9    2:13.3
    7   Washington                    13   31   37   54   55   65   71   = 190   1:32:12.9    18:26.6    1:43.6
    8   Fort Madison                  21   25   43   51   52   62   76   = 192   1:32:22.6    18:28.5    1:13.0
    9   Mount Pleasant                38   40   46   47   48   56   68   = 219   1:33:34.6    18:42.9    0:19.8
   10   Central DeWitt                30   53   57   58   63   70   72   = 261   1:35:37.9    19:07.6    1:28.4
   11   Notre Dame-West Burlington    59   64   66   69   74   75   77   = 332   1:39:36.2    19:55.2    1:12.2

 Incomplete Teams:  Keokuk, Maquoketa
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Brandon Barker               JR    Clear Creek-Amana               16:20.8      5:16
      2       2   Luke Post                    JR    Center Point-Urbana             16:25.5      5:17
      3       3   Mason Bach                   JR    Center Point-Urbana             16:27.0      5:18
      4       4   Eli Larson                   SO    Center Point-Urbana             16:27.5      5:18
      5       5   Nick O'Connor                SR    Clear Creek-Amana               16:31.3      5:19
      6       6   Jack Sexton                  SR    Clear Creek-Amana               16:34.4      5:20
      7       7   Gavin Zillyette              SO    Clear Creek-Amana               16:41.4      5:22
      8       8   Isaac Bryant                 SR    Grinnell                        16:41.4      5:22
      9       9   Chris Guise                  SR    Davenport Assumption            16:43.0      5:23
     10      10   Zach Fall                    FR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             17:05.4      5:30
     11      11   Gabe Hinman                  SO    Solon                           17:06.9      5:31
     12      12   Abe Larson                   SR    Center Point-Urbana             17:14.5      5:33
     13      13   Lance Sobaski                SO    Washington                      17:19.0      5:34
     14      14   Robert Groves                SR    Grinnell                        17:20.1      5:35
     15      15   Mike Straub                  SR    Davenport Assumption            17:22.3      5:35
     16      16   Kaleb Brand                  SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             17:25.1      5:36
     17      17   Sergio Perez-Valentin        SR    Grinnell                        17:29.0      5:38
     18      18   Eli Dickson                  FR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             17:30.4      5:38
     19      19   Caden Christinson            SR    Grinnell                        17:32.2      5:39
     20      20   Caleb Alcorn                 JR    Clear Creek-Amana               17:43.6      5:42
     21      21   Will Gager                   SO    Fort Madison                    17:44.9      5:43
     22           Tim Burns                    SR    Keokuk                          17:51.0      5:45
     23      22   Brandon McCarty              SR    Clear Creek-Amana               17:55.6      5:46
     24      23   Cole Whitehead               JR    Center Point-Urbana             17:58.9      5:47
     25      24   Riley Dolan                  SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             17:59.0      5:47
     26      25   Anthony Barnes               JR    Fort Madison                    18:02.3      5:48
     27      26   Daniel Henkle                SR    Clear Creek-Amana               18:03.0      5:49
     28      27   Tyler Bilskie                JR    Solon                           18:08.9      5:50
     29      28   Ben Devalk                   JR    Solon                           18:09.2      5:51
     30      29   Quincy Happel                SO    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             18:11.0      5:51
     31      30   Tanner Naeve                 SR    Central DeWitt                  18:12.5      5:52
     32      31   Evan Horak                   SR    Washington                      18:20.0      5:54
     33      32   Andrew Cogley                JR    Grinnell                        18:20.9      5:54
     34      33   Colton Pilgrim               FR    Davenport Assumption            18:21.8      5:55
     35      34   Noelan Garbes                JR    Solon                           18:21.9      5:55
     36      35   Nate Ferguson                SO    Solon                           18:25.4      5:56
     37      36   Brad Yeomans                 JR    Solon                           18:28.3      5:57
     38      37   Elijah Morris                FR    Washington                      18:30.6      5:57
     39      38   Logan White                  SR    Mount Pleasant                  18:31.2      5:58
     40      39   Jaren Jordan                 FR    Grinnell                        18:34.2      5:59
     41      40   Nick McCormick               SR    Mount Pleasant                  18:36.0      5:59
     42      41   Collin Duax-Baker            SO    Davenport Assumption            18:36.1      5:59
     43      42   Ty Becicka                   SO    Solon                           18:40.0      6:00
     44      43   Hayden Wolfe                 SO    Fort Madison                    18:40.9      6:01
     45      44   Jayden Meeker                JR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             18:44.3      6:02
     46      45   Kode Banwart                 SR    Mount Vernon-Lisbon             18:47.5      6:03
     47      46   Logan Lee                    JR    Mount Pleasant                  18:48.0      6:03
     48      47   Nate McWilliams              SO    Mount Pleasant                  18:48.3      6:03
     49      48   Luke Ryon                    JR    Mount Pleasant                  18:51.1      6:04
     50      49   Jonas Conner                 FR    Grinnell                        18:56.2      6:06
     51      50   Dylan Narvaez                FR    Davenport Assumption            18:56.3      6:06
     52      51   Tate Settles                 FR    Fort Madison                    18:56.9      6:06
     53      52   Austin Miller                SO    Fort Madison                    18:57.8      6:06
     54      53   Jack Campbell                JR    Central DeWitt                  18:59.8      6:07
     55      54   Matt Collett                 SR    Washington                      19:00.6      6:07
     56      55   Justin Simmering             SR    Washington                      19:02.6      6:08
     57      56   Gabe Feldmann                FR    Mount Pleasant                  19:18.0      6:13
     58      57   Blake Gerard                 SO    Central DeWitt                  19:22.0      6:14
     59      58   Briar Baxter                 SO    Central DeWitt                  19:22.6      6:14
     60      59   Colton Sherwood              JR    Notre Dame-West Burlington      19:24.6      6:15
     61      60   David Lochner                FR    Davenport Assumption            19:25.5      6:15
     62      61   Jonah Salow                  FR    Center Point-Urbana             19:28.1      6:16
     63      62   Alex Steffensmeier           JR    Fort Madison                    19:36.1      6:19
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     64      63   Jackson Kutka                SO    Central DeWitt                  19:40.9      6:20
     65      64   Elijah Vance                 JR    Notre Dame-West Burlington      19:47.3      6:22
     66      65   Peyton Snakenberg            SO    Washington                      19:48.8      6:23
     67      66   Parker Davis                 SO    Notre Dame-West Burlington      19:50.3      6:23
     68      67   Jj Eilers                    JR    Center Point-Urbana             19:55.3      6:25
     69      68   Levi Mills                   SR    Mount Pleasant                  19:56.2      6:25
     70      69   Davis Ricketts               SO    Notre Dame-West Burlington      19:57.2      6:25
     71      70   Matthew Watters              FR    Central DeWitt                  20:02.4      6:27
     72      71   Michael Kimball              SR    Washington                      20:03.2      6:27
     73      72   Trevor Yackle                JR    Central DeWitt                  20:04.4      6:28
     74      73   Colin Hurt                   SO    Davenport Assumption            20:31.8      6:36
     75      74   Kyle Etka                    SO    Notre Dame-West Burlington      20:36.8      6:38
     76      75   Austin Applegate             SO    Notre Dame-West Burlington      20:39.8      6:39
     77      76   Ben Thele                    FR    Fort Madison                    20:45.9      6:41
     78           Brady Caven                  JR    Maquoketa                       21:02.9      6:46
     79           Kaleb Flenker                SR    Maquoketa                       21:19.1      6:52
     80           Ivan Martin                  SO    Maquoketa                       21:19.9      6:52
     81           Layden Denning               SO    Keokuk                          21:41.2      6:59
     82           Sullivan Campbell            SO    Keokuk                          21:49.0      7:01
     83      77   Eli Jordan                   FR    Notre Dame-West Burlington      21:52.6      7:02
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Solon Class 3A State Qualifier Meet
SQM Solon Boys     Sports Complex - Solon, IA     10/24/2019     Partly Cloudy NW 7MPH 46°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Clear Creek-Amana                 Score =   39
    1    Brandon Barker, JR           16:20.8  5:16
    5    Nick O'Connor, SR            16:31.3  5:19
    6    Jack Sexton, SR              16:34.4  5:20
    7    Gavin Zillyette, SO          16:41.4  5:22
   20    Caleb Alcorn, JR             17:43.6  5:42
   22    Brandon McCarty, SR          17:55.6  5:46
   26    Daniel Henkle, SR            18:03.0  5:49

  2) Center Point-Urbana               Score =   44
    2    Luke Post, JR                16:25.5  5:17
    3    Mason Bach, JR               16:27.0  5:18
    4    Eli Larson, SO               16:27.5  5:18
   12    Abe Larson, SR               17:14.5  5:33
   23    Cole Whitehead, JR           17:58.9  5:47
   61    Jonah Salow, FR              19:28.1  6:16
   67    Jj Eilers, JR                19:55.3  6:25

  3) Grinnell                          Score =   90
    8    Isaac Bryant, SR             16:41.4  5:22
   14    Robert Groves, SR            17:20.1  5:35
   17    Sergio Perez-Valentin, SR    17:29.0  5:38
   19    Caden Christinson, SR        17:32.2  5:39
   32    Andrew Cogley, JR            18:20.9  5:54
   39    Jaren Jordan, FR             18:34.2  5:59
   49    Jonas Conner, FR             18:56.2  6:06

  4) Mount Vernon-Lisbon               Score =   97
   10    Zach Fall, FR                17:05.4  5:30
   16    Kaleb Brand, SR              17:25.1  5:36
   18    Eli Dickson, FR              17:30.4  5:38
   24    Riley Dolan, SR              17:59.0  5:47
   29    Quincy Happel, SO            18:11.0  5:51
   44    Jayden Meeker, JR            18:44.3  6:02
   45    Kode Banwart, SR             18:47.5  6:03

  5) Solon                             Score =  135
   11    Gabe Hinman, SO              17:06.9  5:31
   27    Tyler Bilskie, JR            18:08.9  5:50
   28    Ben Devalk, JR               18:09.2  5:51
   34    Noelan Garbes, JR            18:21.9  5:55
   35    Nate Ferguson, SO            18:25.4  5:56
   36    Brad Yeomans, JR             18:28.3  5:57
   42    Ty Becicka, SO               18:40.0  6:00

  6) Davenport Assumption              Score =  148
    9    Chris Guise, SR              16:43.0  5:23
   15    Mike Straub, SR              17:22.3  5:35
   33    Colton Pilgrim, FR           18:21.8  5:55
   41    Collin Duax-Baker, SO        18:36.1  5:59
   50    Dylan Narvaez, FR            18:56.3  6:06
   60    David Lochner, FR            19:25.5  6:15
   73    Colin Hurt, SO               20:31.8  6:36

  7) Washington                        Score =  190
   13    Lance Sobaski, SO            17:19.0  5:34
   31    Evan Horak, SR               18:20.0  5:54
   37    Elijah Morris, FR            18:30.6  5:57
   54    Matt Collett, SR             19:00.6  6:07
   55    Justin Simmering, SR         19:02.6  6:08
   65    Peyton Snakenberg, SO        19:48.8  6:23
   71    Michael Kimball, SR          20:03.2  6:27

  8) Fort Madison                      Score =  192
   21    Will Gager, SO               17:44.9  5:43
   25    Anthony Barnes, JR           18:02.3  5:48
   43    Hayden Wolfe, SO             18:40.9  6:01
   51    Tate Settles, FR             18:56.9  6:06
   52    Austin Miller, SO            18:57.8  6:06
   62    Alex Steffensmeier, JR       19:36.1  6:19
   76    Ben Thele, FR                20:45.9  6:41

  9) Mount Pleasant                    Score =  219
   38    Logan White, SR              18:31.2  5:58
   40    Nick McCormick, SR           18:36.0  5:59
   46    Logan Lee, JR                18:48.0  6:03
   47    Nate McWilliams, SO          18:48.3  6:03
   48    Luke Ryon, JR                18:51.1  6:04
   56    Gabe Feldmann, FR            19:18.0  6:13
   68    Levi Mills, SR               19:56.2  6:25

 10) Central DeWitt                    Score =  261
   30    Tanner Naeve, SR             18:12.5  5:52
   53    Jack Campbell, JR            18:59.8  6:07
   57    Blake Gerard, SO             19:22.0  6:14
   58    Briar Baxter, SO             19:22.6  6:14
   63    Jackson Kutka, SO            19:40.9  6:20
   70    Matthew Watters, FR          20:02.4  6:27
   72    Trevor Yackle, JR            20:04.4  6:28

 11) Notre Dame-West Burlington        Score =  332
   59    Colton Sherwood, JR          19:24.6  6:15
   64    Elijah Vance, JR             19:47.3  6:22
   66    Parker Davis, SO             19:50.3  6:23
   69    Davis Ricketts, SO           19:57.2  6:25
   74    Kyle Etka, SO                20:36.8  6:38
   75    Austin Applegate, SO         20:39.8  6:39
   77    Eli Jordan, FR               21:52.6  7:02

 Incomplete Teams:

 Keokuk
   22    Tim Burns, SR               17:51.0   5:45
   81    Layden Denning, SO          21:41.2   6:59
   82    Sullivan Campbell, SO       21:49.0   7:01

 Maquoketa
   78    Brady Caven, JR             21:02.9   6:46
   79    Kaleb Flenker, SR           21:19.1   6:52
   80    Ivan Martin, SO             21:19.9   6:52
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